## 8. TRUSCOTTS ROAD ALTERATIONS

The Board considered a report providing an update on the investigations into improving traffic behaviour in Truscotts Road arising from a deputation to the Board by the Director of the Ferrymead Historic Park in March 2006.

The report noted that it was not appropriate at this time to include Truscotts Road in the Ninth Schedule of the Traffic And Parking Bylaw to restrict "hoon" behaviour as the road is currently going through road stopping procedures.

## The Board decided:

- (a) That the information be received.
- (b) That the Board support the installation of the proposed alterations at Truscotts Road and Deavoll Place on completion of the Truscotts Road 'road stopping'.
- (c) That the Director of the Ferrymead Heritage Park be kept informed.